GRIT CIC IU-D-MA-0.0
VER.1.0 1
IU-D-MA-0.0 : UWB Radar Module
Datasheet VER.1.0
GRIT CIC IU-D-MA-0.0
VER.1.0 2
Table of contents
1 Preliminary Specification ....................................................................................... 4

Revision Comment
VER.1.0 Initial version
GRIT CIC                 IU-D-MA-0.0
VER.1.0      6
4 Schematic & BOM
4.1 Schematic of RF part
GRIT CIC                 IU-D-MA-0.0
VER.1.0      7
4.2 BOM of RF part
Part Value Part Number Part Reference
IU_D - IU_D_00 U1
XTAL - ABM8AIG-10.000MHz-12-2z-T3 U4
LDO - MIC94310-4YM5 U5
Header 1.27p 2x8 FE - M50-3000845 U2, U3
Bead - BLM18E BD1, BD2, BD4, BD5, BD6, BD7, BD8, BD9
Capacitor 1.2pF CL05C1R2CB5NNNC C19
Capacitor 12pF CL05C120JB5NNNC C15, C16
Capacitor 100pF CL05C101JB5NNNC C4, C6, C10, C14
Capacitor 100nF CL05A104KA5NNNC C1, C7, C11
Capacitor 1uF CL05A105KA5NQNC C3, C5, C9, C13
Capacitor 10uF CL05A106MQ5NUNC C2, C8, C12, C17, C18
Resistor 0 ohm RC1005J000CS R2
Resistor 510 ohm RC1005F511CS R4
Resistor 5.1k ohm RC1005F512CS R3
LED Green APT2012ZGCK LED_POWER
LED Blue APHCM2012QBC/D-F01 LED_STATE
CAN - S03-10100300R
GRIT CIC                 IU-D-MA-0.0

4.5 BOM of MCU part
Part Value Part Number Part Reference
MCU - ATSAMS70Q20B_CNT U1
SDRAM - AS4C8M16SA_6BIN U2
HEADER_1.27p_2x8 - HEADER_1.27P_2x8 U3, U4
USB - USB_1051330011_SD U5
LDO - LM1117/SOT89 U6
Diode - SP0503BAHTG U7
XTAL - R2520-12.000-8-1030-EXT-TR U8
HEADER_1.27p_2x5 - HEADER_1.27P_2x5 U9
Bead - BLM18AG102SN1D BD1, BD2, BD3, BD4, BD5, BD6
Inductor 10uH LQM18FN100M00D L1, L2, L3
Capacitor 100nF CL05A104KA5NNNC
C1, C2, C4, C6, C7, C8, C10, C11, C12, C13, C14, C16,
C17,C18, C19, C20, C21, C22, C33
Capacitor 4.7uF CL05A475MQ5NRNC  C3, C5, C9
Capacitor 1uF CL05A105KA5NQNC C15, C32
Capacitor 10pF CL05C100DB5NNNC C23
Tantal Capacitor 10uF 293D106X9016A2TE C24, C29
Capacitor 2.2uF CL05A225MQ5NSNC C25
Capacitor 10uF CL05A106MQ5NUNC C26, C27, C28
Capacitor 12pF CL05C120JB5NNNC C30, C31
Resistor 100K ohm RC1005J104CS R1
Resistor 4.3K ohm RC1005F432CS R2
Resistor 4.7K ohm RC1005F472CS R3
Resistor 2.2 ohm RC1005F2R2CS R4
Resistor 5.62K ohm RC1005F5621CS R5
GRIT CIC                 IU-D-MA-0.0
VER.1.0      14
4.5 Layout of MCU part
[ Top Layer ]